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THE AUTHORIZATION FOR WASTEWATER SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION (CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZATION) SHALL
BE VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 60 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF ISSUANCE.

The issuance of the Improvement Permit or Construction Authorization in no way guarantees the issuance of other local, state or federal
permits.

Wastewater systems and water supplies shall meet state and/or local regulations.

NO CHANGES'IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE ALLOWED UNLESS PRIOR APPROVAL IS OBTAINED FROM THE HEALTH
DEPARTMENT. IF THE INFORMATION SUBMITTED IN THE APPLICATION FOR THE IMPROVEMENT PERMIT OR
CONSTRUCTION'AUTHORIZATION IS FOUND TO BE INCORRECT, CHANGED, OR IF THE SITEIS ALTERED, THE
"IMPROVEMENT PERMIT OR CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZATION SHALL BECOME INVALID AND MAY BE SUSPENDED OR
REVOKED.

When contacting the Environmental Health office concerning this.document, be sure to know the application number. The number must be
used in all inquiries and inspection requests.

The Environmental Health Staff can be located at the following telephone numbers between 8:00 a.m. and 8:30 a.m., Monday through
Friday, except holidays. The office telephone numbers are:

Camden..........cc.ccovvvnneen (252) 338-4460 Pasquotank.............. ...e(252) 338-4490

Chowan...............coeeeiii. (252) 482-1199 Perquimans.................... (252)426-2100 .

Currituck.....oooevviniennnnn (252) 232-6603 Bertie.......ccevviiiiiiiiiiinn (252) 794-5303
T e e r e e et e Gates...coceensren -.............,.(252) 357-1380

Wastewater system installers are responsible for notifying the Environmental Health offices for final inspections. Wastewater systems must
be inspected and approved by a representative of the Environmental Health staff before any portion of the installation is covered and/or used.

ISSUANCE OF AN OPERATIONS PERMIT SHALL INDICATE THE WASTEWATER SYSTEM HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED TO
THE STANDARDS SET FORTH IN THE REGULATIONS, BUT SHALL IN NO WAY BE TAKEN AS A GUARANTEE THAT THE
SYSTEM WILL FUNCTION SATISFACTORILY FOR ANY GIVEN PERIOD OF TIME.

Wastewater systems shall be operated and maintained in such a manner as to not create a public health hazard. Septic tanks should be
pumped out every 3 to 5 years by a permitted pumper. Please conserve water!

Minimum Distances*

Ground Absorption Wastewater Systems to: Private Wells to:
1. Private water supply sources 100° , 1. Wastewater systems 100°
2. Public water supply sources 100’ 2. Building foundations 25
3. Coastal waters {mean high water mark) 50’ . 3. Surface waters 50°
4. Streams, canals, marshes, or 4, Property lines 10
other surface waters 50
5. Lakes and ponds 50 *Variances can be given on some distances;
6. Groundwater lowering ditches and please call the Environmental Health office
devices 25 if you feel a variance is necessary.
7. Embankments or cuts 15
8. Swimming pools 15
9. Property Lines 10°
10. Water lines 10°
11. Building foundations 5

Septic tanks, nitrification fields, and repair areas shall not be located under paved areas or areas subject to vehicular traffic.
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LCom‘ccf Information

Currituck County Phone: 252.232.3055
Planning and Community Development Fax: 252.232.3026
153 Courthouse Road, Suite 110

Currituck, NC 27929

Website: http://www.co.c

prrituck.nc.us / planning-community-development.cfm

Currituck County 252.232.6035

Engineering Department
153 Courthouse Road, Suite 30]
Currituck, NC 27929

Iﬁenerql

Maijor stormwater plan approvg
O Major subdivisions.

O Major site plans - deve
5,000 square feet or |
coverage.

Phone:

2

| is required for:

lopment or expansion on a nonresidential, multi-family, or mixed use lot by
more of impervious coverage or resulting in 10% or more total impervious

I Step 1: Application Submittal

The applicant must submit a com

O Completed Currituck C
subdivision or major site

Completed Rational Met

Stormwater managemen
stormwater plan design

plete application packet consisting of the following:

ounty Minor Stormwater Plan Form SW-002 (unless submitting a major
plan).

hod Form SW-003 or NRCS Method Form SW-004.

t plan drawn to scale. The plan shall include the items listed in the major
tandards checklist.

Alternative stormwater runoff storage analysis and/or downstream drainage capacity analysis, if

applicable.
NCDENR permit applications, if applicable.

Number of Copies Submitted:

e 3 Copies of required plans

3 Hard copies of ALL|documents

1 PDF digital copy (ex. Compact Disk — e-mail not acceptable) of all plans AND documents.

On receiving an application, staff shall determine whether the application is complete or incomplete. A

complete application contains a
evaluate and determine whethe
stormwater plan must be submitt

land disturbing activity or, befors

Il the information and materials listed above, and is in sufficient detail to
r it complies with appropriate review standards. An application for major
ed and approved prior altering an existing drainage system, performing any
> construction documents are approved.

LS’rep 2: Staff Review and Action

=

Once an application is determine

the application.

2d complete staff shall approve, approve subject to conditions or disapprove

Major Stormwater Plan SW-002
Page 1 of 4




OFFICIAL USE ONLY:
Permit Number:

Date Filed:

Date Approved:

Major Stormwater Plan

Form SW-002
l Contact Information 1
APPLICANT: PROPERTY OWNER:
Name: Kwasny Enginegring Naie: Jordan Daneker
Address: 198 Augusta Drive Address: 3949 Caratoke Hwy
Grandy, NC 27939 Barco, NC 27912
Telephone: 757-705-0585 Telephone:  252-202-9008
E-Mail Address: Dneff@Kwasnyeng.com E-Mail Address: Jordan@Evolvedesignbuildlic
| Property Information j

Physical Street Address: 3949 Caratoke Hwy
Parcel Identification Number(s): 0060000057 E0000

FEMA Flood Zone Designation: X

l Request —l
Project Description: COntractor Service and Storage Yard
Total land disturbance activity: 60,715 sf Calculated volume of BMPs: 22,875 sf
Maximum lot coverage: 61,456 sf Proposed lot coverage: 34,552 sf

TYPE OF REQUEST

O Major subdivision (10-year, 24-hour rate)
@ Maijor site plan (5-year, 24-hour rate)

METHOD USED TO CALCULATE PEAK DISCHARGE
O Rational Method

NRCS Method (TR-55 and TR-20)

Simple volume calculation for small sites (less than 10 acres)

Alternative stormwater runoff storage analysis

Downstream drainage capacity analysis

O0®8 0O

| hereby authorize county officials|to enter my property for purposes of determining compliance. All
information submitted and required |as part of this process shall become public record.

= Sfes led-

Property Owner(s)/Applicant Date

Maijor Stormwater Plan SW-002
Page 2 of 4




UAcior Stormwater Plan Design Stc

indards Checklist

|

The table below depicts the desig
to include all applicable listed items

Major Stormwater

n standards of the major stormwater plan application. Please make sure

to ensure all appropriate standards are reviewed.

Plan

Design Standards Checklist

Date Received:

Project Name: EVolve Design A

Applicant/Property Owner: JOrd:

- Build LLC

an Daneker

Minor Stormwater Plan Design Standards Checklist
General A
1 Property owner name and address. v
2 | Site address and parcel identification number. v
3 | North arrow and scale to be[1” = 100’ or larger. [
Site Features
4 | Scaled drawing showing existing and proposed site features: s
Property lines with dimensions, acreage, streets, easements, structures (dimensions and /
square footage), fences, bulkheads, septic area (active and repair), utilities, vehicular use
areas, driveways, and sidewalks.
5 | Approximate location of all designated Areas of Environmental Concern (AEC) or
other such areas which are environmentally sensitive on the property, such as Maritime v
Forest, CAMA, 404, or 401 wetlands as defined by the appropriate agency.
6 | Existing and proposed ground elevations shown in one foot infervals. All elevation
changes within the past six months shall be shown on the plan. e
8 | Limits of all proposed fill, including the toe of fill slope and purpose of fill.
9 | Square footage of all existing and proposed impervious areas (structures, sidewalks,
walkways, vehicular use areas regardless of surface material), including a description /
of surface materials. P
10 | Existing and proposed drainage patterns, including direction of flow. |
11 | Location, capacity, design plans (detention, retention, infiltration), and design l/
discharge of existing and proposed stormwater management features. A )
12 | Elevation of the seasonal high water level as determined by a licensed soil scientist. Vv, KM
13 | Plant selection. v
Permits and Other Documentation A
14 | NCDENR stormwater permit application (if 10,000sf or more of built upon areal). v LAJJMIA)
15 | NCDENR erosion and sedimentation control permit application (if one acre or more of land LA“M ]
disturbance). ( 1
16 | NCDENR coastal area management act permit application, if applicable. NlA |-
17 | Stormwater management narrative with supporting calculations. 7
18 | Rational Method Form SW-003 or NRCS Method Form SW-004 s
19 | Alternative stormwater runoff storage analysis and/or downstream drainage capacity
analysis, if applicable
20 | Design spreadsheets for all BMPs (Appendix F = Currituck County Stormwater Manual). /
21 | Detailed maintenance plan for all proposed BMPs. v

Maijor Stormwater Plan SW-002
Page 3 of 4




Certificate
22 | The major stormwater plan shall contain the following certificate:

I, , owner/agent hereby certify the information included on this and
attached pages is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

On the plan entitled , stormwater drainage improvements shall
be installed according |to these plans and specifications and approved by Currituck
County. Yearly inspections are required as part of the stormwater plan. The owner is /

responsible for all maintenance required. Currituck County assumes no responsibility for
the design, maintenance] or performance of the stormwater improvements.
Date: Owner/Agent:

AN
N Plgpos

LMaior Stormwater Plan Submittal Checklist —l

Staff will use the following checklist to determine the completeness of your application. Please make sure

all of the listed items are included. Staff shall not process an application for further review until it is
determined to be complete.

Major Stormwater Plan Form SW-002
Submittal Checklist

Date Received:

Project Name: EVolve Design + Build LLC

Applicant/Property Owner: JOrdan Daneker

Major Stormwater Plan Form SW-002 Submittal Checklist 2

1 Completed Major Stormwater Plan Form SW-002

2 | Completed Rational Method Form SW-003 or NRCS Method Form SW-004 NA 5 V‘;D
3 | Stormwater plan l(

4 | NCDENR permit applications, if applicable v "u')o

5 | 3 copies of plans N{A

6 | 3 hard copies of ALL documents Mp

7 | 1 PDF digital copy of all plans AND documents (ex. Compact Disk — e-mail not acceptable) v
Comments

Maijor Stormwater Plan SW-002
Page 4 of 4




BK 1762 PG 821 -822 (2) DOC# 387792
This Document eRecorded: 03/06/2024 04:52:56 PM
Tax: $1,180.00 Fee: $26.00

O Currituck County, North Carolina

2. Denise A. Hall, Register of Deeds

Currituck Countx:Dand Transfer Tax: 5900.00 County Excise Tax: 1985 Sessions Law Chapter 670 (HB 215)

O

Excise Tax: %
Recording Time, Book and Page:
Parcel No: 0060-000-057 00 & 0060-000-057E

Mail after recording to: (ﬁ‘umsey & Brumsey, PLLC, P.O. Box 100, Currituck, NC 27929

This instrument was prepared by:  William Bromsey, ITI/mnm file no. 23B61392

Brief Description for Index: Crawford Township

NORTH CARQLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

This DEED, made this 23rd. w of February 2024 by and between
GRANTOR Y GRANTEE
PATRICIA BERRY, widow \(\ EVOLVE DESIGN + BUILD, LLC, A North Carolina
O - Limited Liability Company
O |
1143 Waterlily Rd. O 3949 Caratoke Hwy.
Coinjock, NC 27923 C) Barco, NC 27917

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors and assigns, and shall include
singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Gra@e, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged,

has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said Graagm in fee simple, all that certain lot or parcel of land
situated in Crawford Township, Currituck County, North Carolina, more p i\ce»]@rly described as follows:

Lots 4 and 5 shown on a plat prepared by Sadler Surveying, PLLC entitled " EFYeyed for Evolve Design & Build, LLC,

Lot 4 & 5 Barco Commercial Lots" recorded in Plat Cabinet S, Slide 95, in the @ﬁce of the Register of Deeds of
Currituck County.

There is excepted from this conveyance any part of the above described parcels c?) ed to the North Carolina
Department of Transportation by Deed recorded in Deed Book 532, Page 93 and Deed Book 582, Page 935.

&,
O

QO

All or a portion of the property herein conveyed includes or X does not include the prima%&sidence of a Grantor.

This instrument prepared by: Wilham Brumsey, 111, a licensed North Carolina attorney. Delinqu%axes, if any, to be paid by
the closing attorney fo the County tax collector upon disbursement of closing proceeds. ((

Ssubmitted electronically by "Brumsey and Brumsey PLLC"

in compliance with North Carolina statutes governing recordable documents
and the terms of the submitter agreement with the Currituck County Register of Deeds.

Book 1762 Page 821



BK 1762 PG 821-822(2)  DOC# 387792

%‘e property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by instrument recorded in Book 408 Page 887
C)d Deed Book 397, Page 38.
A ﬁ(fz«ﬁ} showing the above described property is recorded in Plat Book S Page 95.

0

TO HYVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to Grantees in
fee simp(e)

And the G r covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor 1s seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in
fee simple, t tle 1s marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the
lawtul claims of all persons whomsoever except for the exceptions hereinafter stated.

Title to the prope%ereinabave described 1s subject to the following exceptions:

Reservations, restritgizo;s and easements of record.

This conveyance is ma%sbject to any laws, rules, regulations or ordinances, whether local, County, State or Federal, relating
to subdivision, developm ‘éconstruction on or use of the property conveyed.

C

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the Grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal, or if corporate, has caused this instrtument to be signed in its corporate
name by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be hereunto affixed by authority of its Board of Directors, the day and year first above written.

o h

~ (SEAL)

etttk bt ke ke s : (C or p ora te N o m" ; : ' . BE .._, " i . J#;f A s vere
By s - - (SEAL)
ATTEST: Y\O _ (SEAL)
. e (SEAL)

~ a Notary Public do hereby certify

that PATRICIA BERRY @ personally
appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution %e foregoing instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and official stamp or seal this &8 ((day of '

2024.

(SEAL)

Book 1762 Page 822



g UNITED STATES
Pl FOSTAL SERVICE.

KITTY HAWK
3841 N CROATAN HwY
KITTY HAWK, NC 27949-9238
(800Y279-8777

07/ z4/2044 )) 48 PM

PIDdUL Qty Unit Prlsu
Price

Priority Maile 1 $i1.00

Washington, NC 27889
Weight: 1 16 0.20 oz
Expected Delivery Date
Fri 07/26/2024
Tracking #:
G505 5117 5807 4206 6803 08

Insurance $0.00

Up to $1C0.00 included
Total $11.00
Priority Maile 1 $11.00

Washington, N 27889
Weight: 1 1b 5.50 oz
Expected Delivery Date
Fri 07/28/2024
Tracking #:
8505 5117 5807 4206 6803 22

Insurance $0.00

Up to $1C0.00 included
Total $11.00
uland 1otdl $22.00
Ueblt Ldrd Remxi $22.00

Card Name: MssterCard

Account #: X002 723
Approval #: (34835

Transaction #: 085

Receipt #: (024749

Debit Card Purchase: $22.00

AID: ADO0OOCCD42203 Chip
AL: Debit

PIN: Verifiec

Text your tracking number to 28777 (2USPS
to get the latest status. Standard Message
and Data rates may apply. You may also
visit waw.usps.com USPS Tracking or call
1-800-222-1811.

Save this receipt as evidence of
insurance. For information on filing an
insurence claim go to
hitps://wew. Lsps. com/help/clainms . ivtm
or call 1-800-222-1811

Preview your Mail
Track your Packages
Sigr up for FREE @
bttes: ZZinfermeddel ivery . usps . con

ATl seles fingl on stamps and postage.
Refumga for graranteed services only.
Thark vou for vour business.

Tell us about vour experience.

uu to https://7postal experience. com/Pos
o scan this coce with vour mobile device,

or call 1-800-410-7420,

UFN: 364144-0449
Receipt #: 840-52700344-2-5208914-1
Clerk: 5%



LANDMARK ENGINEERING & ENVIRQNMENTAL, P.C.

P.O. Box 1190
KITTY HAWK, NC 27949

252-715-3497

Tuly 24, 2024

Richard Peed

NCDE&NR

Division of Land Resources
943 Washington Square Mall
Washington, NC 27889

Evolve Design + Build
3949 Caratoke Highway, Barco, Currituck County, NC
Sedimentation and Erosion Control Plan Application Package

Dear Mr. Peed:

On Behalf of Evolve Design + Build, LLC, Landmark Engineering & Environmental, P.C.
Submits for your review and approval, a Sedimentation and Erosion Control package containing
the following:

1.)  Check payable to NCDE&NR in the amount of $200.00.

2.)  Three sets of Plan sheets and details (Sheets C1-C4).

3.)  Two copies of two NRCS online maps for Soils at the site.

4.) Two copies of the deed for the Property.

5.) One Original and one copy of the Financial Responsibility Form.
6.) Two copies of the project narrative

Thank you for your time, attention and help with this project. If you have any questions or
require any additional information, please contact me at (252) 202-6460, or at
victor@landmarkeng net.

Respectfully submitted,

Landmark Engineering & Environmental, P.C.

Victor White, P.E.
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Soil Map—Currituck County, North Carolina

Evolve Design + Build

Map Unit Legend

Map Unit Symbol Map Unit Name Acres in AOI Percent of AOI
| StA State fine sandy loam, 0to 2 | 7.8 99.1%
percent slopes
To Tomotley fine sandy loam 0.1 0.9%
LTotals for Area of Interest | 7.9 100.0%
UsDa  Natural Resources Web Soil Survey 7/23/2024
Conservation Service National Cooperative Soil Survey Page 3 of 3



BK 1762 PG 821 - 822 (2) DOC# 387792

This Document eRecorded: 03/06/2024 04:52:56 PM
Tax: $1,180.00 Fee: $26.00
¢ Currituck County, North Carolina
OO Denise A. Hall, Register of Deeds
o
o
Y
Q

>,
o

Currituck c0unt@and Transfer Tax: 5900.80 County Excise Tax: 1985 Sessions Law Chapter 670 (HB 215)

O
Excise Tax: p

<

Recording Time, Book and Page:
Parcel No: 0060-000-057 & 0060-000-057E

Mail after recording to: (Bi'umsey & Brumsey, PLLC, P.0. Box 100, Currituck, NC 27929

This instrument was prepared by: ~ William Brumsey, ITl/mnm file no. 23B61392

Brief Description for Index: %Crawford Township '
YO
NORTH CAR@;IN A GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
This DEED, made this 23rd. ?a{ of  February 2024 by and between

GRANTOR GRANTEE

Y EVOLVE DESIGN + BUILD, LLC, A North Carolina
O Limited Liability Company
O

PATRICIA BERRY, widow

1143 Waterlily Rd. O, | 3949 Caratoke Hwy.
Coinjoek, NC 27923 % Barco, NC 27917
=
o

Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, and, if ‘ﬁtt%priate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership.

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors and assigns, and shall include
singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Gm@e, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged,

has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said G in fee simple, all that certain lot or parcel of land
situated in Crawford Township, Currituck County, North Carolina, more w@;{aﬂy described as follows:

Lots 4 and 5 shown on a plat prepared by Sadler Surveying, PLLC entitled "Spryeyed for Evolve Design & Build, LLC,
Lot 4 & 5 Barco Commercial Lots" recorded in Plat Cabinet S, Slide 95, in the*office of the Register of Deeds of
Currituck County.

There is excepted from this conveyance any part of the above described parcels c%)'%ycd to the North Carolina
Department of Transportation by Deed recorded in Deed Book 582, Page 93 and Book 582, Page 95.

@,

O
Q

All or a portion of the property herein conveyed includes or __X_ does not include the pﬁm%sidence of a Grantor.

This instrument prepared by: William Brumsey, 111, a licensed North Carolina attorney. Delinqu%axes, if any, to be paid by
the closing attorney fo the County tax collector upon disbursement of closing proceeds. <‘

Submitted e'lectr"onica‘l'lz by “Brumsey and Brumsey PLLC"
in compliance with North carolina statutes governing recordable documents
and the terms of the submitter agreement with the currituck County Register of Deeds.

Book 1762 Page 821



BK 1762 PG 821-822 (2) DOC# 387792

%:e property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by instrument recorded in Book 408 Page 887
di Deed Book 397, Page 38.

A ngdD showing the above described property is recorded in Plat Book S Page  95.

TO H4VE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to Grantees in
fee simp{e)
And the Gr%:ovenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in

fee simple, le is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the
lawful claims of all persons whomsoever except for the exceptions hereinafter stated.

Title to the pmpe%minabm-‘e described is subject to the following exceptions:
Reservations, restrl%s and easements of record.

This conveyance is ma bject to any laws, rules, regulations or ordinances, whether local, County, State or Federal, relating
to subdivision, developmé&, construction on or use of the property conveyed.

¢

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal, or if corporate, has caused this instrument to be signed in its corporate

name by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be hereunto affixed by authority of its Board of Directors, the day and year first above written,
< ﬁf_«;’ EW (SEAL)
' (Corporate Nam!b 3 -
20

PATRICIA BERRY

-
By (SEAL)
B S e = —
ATTEST: \(\ - (SEAL)
Q. =
Secretary (Com&eg Seal) (SEAL)
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF ITUCK
L _N\QN dH’v\ 0 . Mamﬁ&d Q, a Notary Public do hereby certify
) ¢
that PATRICIA BERRY ‘3 personally

appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due axecution%e foregoing instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and official stamp or seal this aB < day of Telay. 2024,

(SEAL)

Book 1762 Page 822



Check if this project is ARPA-funded J
Attach a copy of the Letter of Intent to Fund

FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITYIOWNERSHIP FORM
SEDIMENTATION POLLUTION CONTROL ACT

Regional Office. (Please type or print and, if the question is not applicable or the e-mail address or phone
number is unavailable, place N/A in the blank.)

Part A.

1. Project Name EUOL\/E‘ DE‘S(Q‘\( 4o BU(LD

“If this project involves American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funds, list the Project Name or Project
Number (e.g., S.—’?P-D-AF?RO?Q?) below under which you were approved for funding through the
Division of Water Infrastructure (D wi).

2. Location of land-disturbing activity: County C.URR ) TU CKcity or Township__ B A RCs
Ki&rwd .
Highway/Street ?)qLH CARA TOKE™ La'titudeey- al deg ,3@-3‘3;2Longitude.‘.= imal degrees) 45‘3?&
3. Approximate date land-disturbing activity will commence: S’E PTEMRER« ;02 Ll

4. Purpose of development (residential, commercial, industrial, institutional, etc. ): Comm ERCIAL

5. Total acreage disturbed or uncovered (including off-site borrow and waste areas):; l : q‘

8.  Amount of fee enclosed: $ - The application fee of $100. 00 per acre (rounded
up to the next acre) is assessed without a ceiling amount (Example: 8.10-acre application fee is $900).
Checks should be addressed to NCDEQ.

7. Has an erosion and sediment control plan been filed? Yes O Enclosed ﬂ No OJ

8.  Person to contact should erosion and sediment control issues arise during land-disturbing activity:

Name__ V! <Xsp, adp) e, P.E E-mail Address___\) <tor @ [snd M.-k@-ﬂg A
Phone: Office# oS L ~}IS 34972 Mobile # 252 o) -L4to

9. Land%rl?j%} oé%esc,oér.d Ja}aghuajgcgmpanied page to list additional owners):

€
_JoRDAN  DANEKER. 352 Y85~ (Y410 ASAU 207 ~9090
Name Phone: Office # Mobile #
344 CARATOKE Rl ¢ AwAY
Current Mailing Address Current Street Address
BARco NC 2391
City State Zip City State Zip

10.  Deed Book No._| 24 Page No. 2] Provide a copy of the most current deed.




Part B.

1.

Company(ies) who are financially responsible for the land-disturbing activity (Provide a comprehensive list

of all responsible parties on accompanied page.) If the company is a sole proprietorship or if the landowner(s) is
an individual(s), the name(s) of the owner(s) may be listed as the financially responsible party(ies).

EUQLl/g 14N 4 Bonlh WS

Company Name “ E-mail Address
SN CARKTakE ity
Current Mailing Address Current Street Address
\SARca NZ D39,
City State Zip  City State Zip
Phone: Office # Mobile #

Note: If the Financially Responsible Party is not the owner of the land to be disturbed, include with this form
the landowner’s signed and dated written consent for the applicant to submit a draft erosion and sedimentation
control plan and to conduct the anticipated land disturbing activity.

2. (a) If the Financially Responsible Party is a domestic company registered on the NC Secretary of State

business registry, give name and street address of the Registered Agent:

Name of Registered Agent E-mail Address

Current Mailing Address Current Street Address

City State Zip City State Zip
Phone: Office # Mabile #

Name of Individual to Contact (if Registered Agent is a company)

(b) If the Financially Responsible Party is not a resident of North Carolina, give name and street address
of the designated North Carolina agent who is registered on the NC Secretary of State business registry;

Name of Registered Agent E-mail Address

Current Mailing Address Current Street Address

City State Zip City State Zip
Phone: Office # Mobile #

Name of Individual to Contact (if Registered Agent is a company)



(c) If the Financially Responsible Party is engaging in business under an assumed name, give name under
which the company is Doing Business As. If the Financially Responsible Party is an individual, General
Partnership, or other company not registered and doing business under an assumed name, attach a copy
of the Certificate of Assumed Name.

Company DBA Name

The above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and was provided
by me under oath. (This form must be signed by the Financially Responsible Person if an individual(s)
or his attorney-in-fact, or if not an individual, by an officer, director, partner, or registered agent with
the authority to execute instruments for the Financially Responsible Party). | agree to provide
corrected information should there be any change in the information provided herein.

SORDAN  DANEKER MANAG NG MEMRER.

Type or print nam Title or Authority

‘7«2»/-2(/

Date
/ —
. AL e T T TR Y ’ v"("’j '3 1§ " -~
L U000 NLONREe T WG , @ Notary Public of the-County of _L N\ER 1 0rQ1Le
State of Nerth-‘ba?ehna, hereby certify that __| ({030 Danewe, appeared personally
before me this day and being duly sworn acknowledged that the above form was executed by him/her.
Witness my hand and notarial seal, this /. " “day of _J UlU , 2024
CHRISTY NICHOLE FILIPAK (Uit Al o~ f s
NOTARY PUBLIC  ~ 74742 P WA~ v
REG. #7662038 ¢ o
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA.  ~ Notary
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/30/2024 . ) A 1as b g
My commission expires__“ 12U /Y




P.O. Box 1190
KITTY HAWK, NC 27949

(25297553497
Q"‘:':-‘a‘.“s t"fﬂ_};? ";3.,
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Stormwater Management Plan : 3 AL
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The above referenced project is additional development of an existing commercial business. THé Biiéness
is located on lots 4 and 5 of “Barco Commercial Lots” as recorded with the Currituck County Register of
Deeds. The two lots are a total of 102,427 sq.fi. or 2.35 acres. Existing Development at the site is
concentrated on Lot 5 with and existing commercial building and associated parking and other
infrastructure. The proposed development of the project area consists of an additional “service” building
at the rear of lot 5 with associated concrete drive and associated infrastructure. Lot 4 development will
consist of a gravel parking area, and a grass storage area with associated infrastructure. Stormwater runoff
from the project, both existing and proposed, will be managed by 2 drainage areas, Drainage Area “A”
will manage runoff from the majority of the proposed development, with the exception being the roadside
concrete walk on Lot 5. Drainage Area “A” also receives runoff from the existing entrance drive from
Caratoke Highway. Drainage Area “B” receives Stormwater runoff from the remaining existing
impervious surfaces on Lot 5 and the proposed roadside concrete sidewalk on Lot 5. Stormwater runoff
generated by the project will be managed by infiltration/detention basins through sheet flow.

Design parameters for the Stormwater Management conservatively assume 95% of runoff from
impervious asphalt, concrete, gravel surfaces and buildings will be conveyed to the proposed infiltration
/detention basins. The design storms for the system are a 1.5 inch rain event, (State, infiltration), and the
runoff difference between the 2 year, 24 hour storm, (pre-development), and 5 year, 24 hour storm, (post-
development), (County, detention and infiltration). Due to the soils present and conditions at the site, pre-
development runoff at the site is taken as 0, and the design volume of the basins will retain the runoff
volume from impervious surfaces generated by the 5 year, 24 hour storm. This storm is listed as a 4.81
inch rain event, according to NOAA Point Precipitation Frequency Estimates for the area. The site is
located at 3949 Caratoke Highway, Barco, Currituck County, North Carolina.

The proposed stormwater management plan consists of two drainage areas. For Drainage Area “A”, The
infiltration area consists of a perimeter swale/basin system as shown on the attached drawings. Proposed
impervious coverages consist of the proposed building, (2,705 sq. ft.), proposed concrete, (5,324 sq.ft.),
proposed gravel pavement, (6,350 sq. ft.), and existing asphalt, (4,587 sq. ft.). The infiltration system for
Drainage Area “A” will provide direct storage of 7,286 cu. ft., equivalent to a 4.85 inch rain event.

Storage below the basin and above the Seasonal High Water Table provides additional storage of 4,525
cu.ft. for total storage for a 7.86 inch rain event.

For Drainage Area “B”. The infiltration area consists of a rectangular basin with a conveyance swale as
shown on the attached drawings. Proposed impervious coverages consist of the existing building, (2,256
sq. fi.), proposed concrete walk, (1,005 sq.ft.), existing asphalt pavement, (11,480 8q. ft.), and existing
concrete, (845 sq. ft.). The infiltration system for Drainage Area “A” will provide direct storage of 6,450
cu. ft., equivalent to a 5.22 inch rain event. Storage below the basin and above the Seasonal High Water
Table provides additional storage of 2,984 cu.ft. for total storage for a 7.64 inch rain event.

Erosion control measures for the site consist of temporary silt fence and inlet protection as well ag

permanent stabilization of soils at the site. All slopes are 4H: 1V or flatter, with the majority of slopes
being SH or 6H to 1V slope.



LANDMARK ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL, P.C,

P.O. Box 1190

KITTY HAWK, NC 27949
252-715-3497

July 24, 2024

Mr. Bill Moore

NCDE&NR

Division of Land Resources
943 Washington Square Mall
Washington, NC 27889

Evolve Design + Build
3949 Caratoke Highway, Barco, Currituck County, NC
Stormwater Management Plan Application Package

Dear Mr. Moore:

1) A check payable to NCDE&NR in the amount of $1,000.00.

2.)  Anoriginal and one copy of the Stormwater Management Plan Application Form.

3.)  Anoriginal and one copy of Infiltration Basin Supplements for Drainage Areas A & B.
4.)  Two copies of Stormwater Calculations and Narrative.

3) Three sets of Plan sheets and details (Sheets C1-C4).

6.)  Two copies of Soils information for Soils at the site,

7.) an original and one copy of the Infiltration basin O&M agreement.

8.) Two copies each of a GIS map showing the project location,

Thank you for your time, attention and help with this project. If you have any questions or
require any additional information, please contact me at (252) 202-6460, or at
victor@landmarkeng.net.

Respectfully submitted,
Landmark Engincering & Environmental, P.C.

Victor White, P.E.
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DEMLR USE ONLY

Date Received Fee Paid Permit Number

Applicable Rules:  [J Coastal SW - 1995 [ Coastal SW - 2008 (1 Ph II - Post Construction
(select all that apply) O Non-Coastal SW- HQW/ORW Waters O Universal Stormwater Management Plan

O Other WQ Mgmt Plan:
%E%%_

State of North Carolina
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Division of Energy, Mineral and Land Resources

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PERMIT APPLICATION FORM
This form may be photocopied for use as an original
L GENERAL INFORMATION

1. Project Name (subdivision, facility, or establishment name - should be consistent with project name on plans,
specifications, letters, operation and maintenance agreements, etc.):

Evolve Design + Build
2. Location of Project (street address):
3949 Caratoke Highway
City:Barco County:Currituck Zip:27917

3. Directions to project (from nearest major intersection):

Site is on East side of Caratoke Highway, 350 feet North of the intersection of US Highway 158 and NC
Highwayv 168 in Barco, Currituck County.

4. Latitude:36° 23’ 14” N Longitude:75° 58’ 34” W of the main entrance to the Pproject.

II. PERMIT INFORMATION:
1.a. Specify whether projectis (check one):  [X]New [[IModification [] Renewal w/ Modificationt
tRenewals with modifications also requires SIWL-102 - Renewal Application Form

b.If this application is being submitted as the result of a modification to an existing permit, list the existing
permit number , its issue date (if known) __ and the status of
construction:  [_|Not Started DPartiaHy Completed* [] Completed* “provide a designer’s certification

2. Specify the type of project (check one):
(JLow Density @High Density [ ]Drains to an Offsite Stormwater System  [JOther

3. If this application is being submitted as the result of a previously returned application or a letter from
DEMLR requesting a state stormwater management permit application, list the stormwater project number,
if assigned, and the previous name of the project, if different than currently
pProposed, :

4.a. Additional Project Requirements (check applicable blanks; information on required state permits can be
obtained by contacting the Customer Service Center at 1-877-623-6748):

[_JCAMA Major [XISedimentation/Erosion Control: 1.4 ac of Disturbed Area
[LINPDES Industrial Stormwater []404/401 Permit: Proposed Impacts

b.If any of these permits have already been acquired please provide the Project Name, Project/Permit Number,
issue date and the type of each permit;

5. Is the project located within 5 miles of a public airport? DNO DX Yes
Ifyes, see S.L. 2012-200, Part VI- http:(l{portal.ncdenr.orggwebﬁr{rules-and-regglaﬁons

Form SWU-101 Version Oct. 31,2013 Page 1 of 6



IIL. CONTACT INFORMATION

1.a. Print Applicant / Signing Official’s name and title (specifically the developer, property owner, lessee,
designated government official, mdividual, etc. who owns the project):

Applicant/Organization:Evolve Design + Build, LLC
Signing Official & Title: Jordan Daneker, Managing member

b.Contact information for person listed in item 1a above:
Street Address:3949 Caratoke Highway

City:Barco State:NC Zip:27917
Mailing Address (if applicable):;

City: State: Zip:
Phone: (152 ) 45~ CH 16 Fax: (__ )

Email: jordqﬂ@ exolve A‘?-Smnbm Idile, Com

c. Please check the appropriate box. The applicant listed above is:

The property owner (Skip to Contact Information, item 3a)

[ ] Lessee* (Attach a copy of the lease agreement and complete Contact Information, item 2a and 2b below)
Purchaser* (Attach a copy of the pending sales agreement and complete Contact Information, item 2a and
2b below)

[] Developer* (Complete Contact Information, item 2a and 2b below.)

2.a.Print Property Owner’s name and title below, if you are the lessee, purchaser or developer. (This is the
person who owns the property that the project is located on):

Property Owner/Organization:
Signing Official & Title:
b.Contact information for person listed in item 2a above:
Street Address:
City: State: Zip:
Mailing Address (if applicable):
City: _ State: Zip:
Phone: ( ) Fax: (__ )
Email:

3.a. (Optional) Print the name and title of another contact such as the project’s construction supervisor or other
person who can answer questions about the project:

Other Contact Person/ Organization: Landmark Eng, & Env. P.C.

Signing Official & Title:Victor White, P.E., Stormwater Desion Engineer
b. Contact information for person listed in item 3a above:

Mailing Address:P.O. Box 1190

City:Kitty Hawk State:NC Zip:27949
Phone: (252 ) _715-3497 Fax: ( )

Emajl:victor@landmarkeng.net

4. Local jurisdiction for building permits: Currituck County
Point of Contact:Bill Newns, Planning & Insp. Director Phone #: (252 ) 232-6023

Form SWU-101 Version Oct. 31, 2013 Page 2 of 6



Iv. PROJECT INFORMATION
1. In the space provided below, briefly summarize how the stormwater runoff will be treated.
See attached narrative.

2.a.If claiming vested rights, identify the supporting documents provided and the date they were approved:

[] Approval of a Site Specific Development Plan or PUD Approval Date:
[] Valid Building Permit Issued Date:
D Other: Date:
b.If claiming vested rights, identify the regulation(s) the project has been designed in accordance with:
[ Coastal SW -~ 1995 [ Ph I - Post Construction
3. Stormwater runoff from this project drains to the Pasquotank River basin.
4. Total Property Area: 2.35 acres 5. Total Coastal Wetlands Area: 0 acres
6. Total Surface Water Area: 0 acres
7. Total Property Area (4) - Total Coastal Wetlands Area (5) - Total Surface Water Area (6) = Total Project
Area*: 2.35 acres

* Total project area shall be calculated to exclude the following: the normal pool of impounded structures, the areq
between the banks of streams and rivers, the area below the ﬁiormal High ﬁ/ater line or Mean High Water
(MHW) line, and coastal wetlands landward from the NHW (or line. The resultant roject area is used to
calculate overall percent built upon area (BUA). Non-coastal wetlands landward of the NHW {or MHW) line may
be included in the total project area.

8. Project percent of impervious area: (Total Impervious Area / Total Project Area) X 100 =548 %

9. How many drainage areas does the project have?2 (For high density, count 1 for each proposed engineered
stormwater BMP. For low density and other projects, use 1 for the whole property area)

10. Complete the following information for each drainage area identified in Project Information item 9. If there

provided in the same format as below.

Basin Information Drainage Area A Drainage Area B Drainage Area Drainage Area
Receiving Stream Name Coinjock Bay Coinjock Bay
Stream Class * sC SC30-1-6
Stream Index Number * 30-1-6
Total Drainage Area (sf) 73,157 29,270
On-site Drainage Area (sf) 73,157 29,270
Off-site Drainage Area (sf) 0 0
Proposed Impervious Area™ (sf) 18,966 15,384
% Impervious Area™ (total) 25.98 52.56 1
Impervious*™ Surface Area Drainage Area Drainage Area Drainage Area Drainage Area
On-site Buildings/Lots (sf) 2,705
On-site Streets (sf) o
On-site Parking (sf) 10,394
On-site Sidewalks (sf) 1,130 1,005
Other on-site (sf) 150
Future (sf) 0
Off-site (sf) 0
Existing BUA** (sf) 4,587 14,581
Total (sf): 18,966 15,586

*  Stream Class and Index Number can be determined at: http/fportal. ncde}zr.org/web/tuq/zis/csu/cfnssiﬁcatz'mzs

™ Impervious area is defined as the built upon area including, but not limited to, buildings, roads, parking areas,
sidewalks, gravel aregs, efc.

Form SWU-101  Version Oct. 31,2013 Page 3 of 6



*** Report only that amount of existing BUA that will remain after development. Do not report any existing BUA that

is to be removed and which will
11. How was the off-

be replaced by new BUA.

site impervious area listed above determined? Provide documentation. n/a

Projects in Union County:

Endangered Species waters

Contact DEMLR Central Office stafff to check if the project is located within a Threatened &
hed that may be subject to more Stringent stormwater requirements as per 154 NCAC 02B .0600.

V. SUPPLEMENT AND O&M FORMS

1. Original and one copy of the Stormwater Management Permit Application Form.

2. Original and one copy of the signed and notarized Deed Restrictions & Protective Covenants
Form. (if required as per Part VII below)

3. Original of the applicable Supplement Form(s) (sealed, signed and dated) and O&M
agreement(s) for each BMP,

4. Permit application processing fee of $505 payable to NCDENR. (For an Express review, refer to
h

L/ www.envhelp.org/pages/onesto ress.html for information on the Express program

and the associated fees. Contact the appropriate regional office Express Permit Coordinator for
additional information and to schedule the required application meeting.)

5. A detailed narrative (one to two pages) describing the stormwater treatment/ management

6. A USGS map identifying the site location. If the receiving stream is reported as class SA or the
receiving stream drains to class SA waters within % mile of the site boundary, include the %
mile radius on the map.

7. Sealed, signed and dated calculations (one copy).

8. Two sets of plans folded to 8.5 x 14" (sealed, signed, & dated), including:

)

T 0 Ao o

B =R e

n.
0

Development/Project name,
Engineer and firm.
Location map with named streets and NCSR numbers.

. Legend.

North arrow.
Scale.

- Revision number and dates. )
- Identify all surface waters on the plans by delineating the normal pool elevation of

impounded structures, the banks of streams and rivers, the MHW or NHW line of tidal
waters, and any coastal wetlands landward of the MHW or NHW lines.

* Delineate the vegetated buffer landward from the normal pool elevation of impounded

structures, the banks of streams or rivers, and the MHW (or NHW) of tidal waters.

Dimensioned property/ project boundary with bearings & distances.
Site Layout with all BUA identified and dimensioned.
Existing contours, proposed contours, spot elevations, finished floor elevations.
Details of roads, drainage features, collection systems, and stormwater control measures.

- Wetlands delineated, or a note on the plans that none exist. (Must be delineated by a

qualified person. Provide documentation of qualifications and identify the person who
made the determination on the plans.
Existing drainage (including off-site), drainage easements, pipe sizes, runoff calculations.

- Drainage areas delineated (included in the main set of plans, not as a separate document).

Form SWU-101  Version Oct. 31,2013 Page 4 of 6




P. Vegetated buffers (where required).

9. Copy of any applicable soils report with the associated SHWT elevations (Please identify
elevations in addition to depths) as well as a map of the boring locations with the existing
elevations and boring logs. Include an 8.5”x11” copy of the NRCS County Soils map with the
project area clearly delineated. For projects with infiltration BMPs, the report should also
include the soil type, expected infiltration rate, and the method of determining the infiltration rate.
(Infiltration Devices submitted to WIRO: Schedule a site visit for DEMLR to verify the SHWT prior
to submittal, (910) 796-7378.)

10. A copy of the most current property deed. Deed book: 08, 1,762 Page No: 887, 821

11. For corporations and limited liability corporations (LLC): Provide documentation from the Ni C
Secretary of State or other official documentation, which supports the titles and positions held
by the persons listed in Contact Information, item 1a, 2a, and/or 3a per 15A NCAC 2H.1003(e).
The corporation or LLC must be listed as an active corporation in good standing with the NC

Secretary of State, otherwise the application will be returned.
hutp:/ /www.secretary.state.nc.us/Co orations/CSearch.aspx

——

VII. DEED RESTRICTIONS AND PROTECTIVE COVENANTS

For all subdivisions, outparcels, and future development, the appropriate property restrictions and protective
covenants are required to be recorded prior to the sale of any Iot. If lot sizes vary significantly or the proposed
BUA allocations vary, a table listing each lot number, lot size, and the allowable built-upon area must be
provided as an attachment to the completed and notarized deed restriction form. The appropriate deed
restrictions and protective covenants forms can be downloaded from http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/Ir/state.-
stormwater-forms docs. Download the latest versions for each submittal.

In the instances where the applicant is different than the property owner, it is the responsibility of the property
owner to sign the deed restrictions and protective covenants form while the applicant is responsible for ensuring
that the deed restrictions are recorded.

By the notarized signature(s) below, the permit holder(s) certify that the recorded property restrictions and
protective covenants for this project, if required, shall include all the items required in the permit and listed
on the forms available on the website, that the covenants will be binding on all parties and persons claiming
under them, that they will run with the land, that the required covenants cannot be changed or deleted
without concurrence from the NC DEMLR, and that they will be recorded prior to the sale of any lot.

consulting engineer and/or firm) so that they may provide information on your behalf for this project (such as
addressing requests for additional information).

Consulting Engineer:Victor White, P.E.

Consulting Firm: Landmark Engineering & Environmental, P.C.

Mailing Address:P.O. Box 1190

City:Kitty Hawk State:NC Zip:27949

Phone: (252 ) 715-3497 Fax: ( )

Email:vicor@landmarkeng net

IX. PROPERTY OWNER AUTHORIZATION (if Contact Information, item 2 has been filled out. complete this
section)

L (print or type name of person listed in Contact Information, item 2a) , certify that I

own the property identified in this permit application, and thus give permission to (print or type name of person

listed in Contact Information, item 1a) with (print or type name of organization listed in

Contact Information, item 1a) to develop the project as currently proposed. A copy of

the lease agreement or pending property sales contract has been provided with the submittal, which indicates the
party responsible for the operation and maintenance of the stormwater system.

Form SWU-101  Version Oct. 31,2013 Page 5 of 6




As the legal property owner I acknowledge, understand, and agree by my signature below, that if my designated
agent (entity listed in Contact Information, item 1) dissolves their company and/or cancels or defaults on their

treatment facility without a valid permit. I understand that the operation of a stormwater treatment facility
without a valid permit is a violation of NC General Statue 143-215.1 and may result in appropriate enforcement
action including the assessment of civil penalties of up to $25,000 per day, pursuant to NCGS 143-215.6,

Signature: Date:

L — a Notary Public for the State of _, County of
— do hereby certify that personally appeared

before me this___ day of 5 , and acknowledge the due execution of the application for

a stormwater permit. Witness my hand and official seal,

SEAL

My commission expires

X.  APPLICANT'S CERTIFICATION

L (print or type name of person listed in Contact Information, item 1a) Jordan Daneker /
certify that the information included on this permit application form is, to the best of my knowledge, correct and
that the project will be constructed in conformance with the approved plans, that the required deed restrictions
and protective covenapt’will be recorde d, and that the proposed project complies with the requirements of the
applicable stormwg€r fules-Gad] AKICAC 25000 and any other applicable state stormwater requirements.

i Date: 7" Z‘/‘:Z-q

4 4
i

F 2 o
i 1 ot

iff JH AR A
A4S i T

. o 'd

L LOCEA N SR\ P\, a Notary Public for the State of \| |/ AR __County of

n s e B LR (R N\ Y ALA S o ’

\ : , do hereby certify that LU VINENE | personally appeared
before me this /L.~ ciay of _dU U UM L and acknowledge the due execution of the application for

] /1
a stormwater permit. Witness my hand and official seal, [/

ol

[ CHRISTY NICHOLE FILIPAK
SEAL , = NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA .
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/30/2024

My commission expires_ 4 |/} 74

Form SWU-101  Version Oct. 31,2013 Page 6 of 6



* File an Annual Report/Amend an Annual Report * Upload a PDF Filing * Order a Document Online « Add
Entity to My Email Notification List » View Filings « Print a Pre-Populated Annual Report form  Print an
Amended a Annual Report form

Limited Liability Company

Legal Name
EVOLVE DESIGN + BUILD, LLC

Information

Sosld: 1942470
Status: Current-Active @
Date Formed: 1/28/2020
Citizenship: Domestic
Annual Report Due Date: April 15th
CurrentAnnual Report Status:
Registered Agent: Daneker, Jordan B.

Addresses

Mailing Principal Office Reg Office Reg Mailing
261 Maple Road 261 Maple Road 261 Maple Road 261 Maple Road
Maple, NC 27956 Maple, NC 27956 Maple, NC 27956 Maple, NC 27956

Company Officials

All LLCs are managed by their mahagers pursuant to N.C.G.S. 57D-3-20.
Managing Member Assistant Vice President
Jordan Daneker Kyle Hatfield
261 Maple Rd 261 Maple Road
Maple NC 27956 Maple NC 27956




BK 1762 PG 821 -822 (2) DOC# 387792
This Document eRecorded: 03/06/2024 04:52:56 PM
Tax: $1,180.00 Fee: $26.00

Cx Currituck County, North Carolina

‘f)o Denise A. Hall, Register of Deeds

i
L
%

(}(‘.
®
@

Currituck Count@and Transfer Tax: 5900.00 County Excise Tax: 1985 Sessions Law Chapter 67@ (HB 215)

@)
Excise Tax: %
Recording Time, Book and Page:
Parcel No: 0060-000-057 00 & 0060-000-057E

Mail after recording to: @'rumsey & Brumsey, PLLC, P.O. Box 100, Currituck, NC 27929

This instrument was prepared by: ~ William Brumsey, [1l/mnm file no. 23861392

Brief Description for Index: %&swﬁ)rd Township 4_!
0 |
NORTH CAR: A GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
This DEED, made this 23rd. Eh‘f of February 2024 by and between
GRANTOR ¥ GRANTEE
PATRICIA BERRY, widow L& EVOLVE DESIGN + BUILD, LLC, A North Carolina
O Limited Liability Company
O
1143 Waterlily Rd. Q, | 3949 Caratoke Hwy.
Coinjock, NC 27923 % Bareo, NC 27917
o

Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, and, if a%ﬁm, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership.

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors and assigns, and shall include
singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the , the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged,

has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said G in fee simple, all that certain lot or parcel of land
situated in Crawford Township, Currituek County, North Carolina, more plzg&ly described as follows:

Lots 4 and 5 shown on a plat prepared by Sadler Surveying, PLLC entitled “‘{mﬁyud for Evolve Design & Build, LLC,
Lot 4 & 5 Barco Commercial Lots" recorded in Plat Cabinet S, Slide 95, in the Qﬂice of the Register of Deeds of
Currituck County.

There is excepted from this conveyance any part of the above described parcels C%%éyed to the North Carolina
Department of Transportation by Deed recorded in Deed Book 582, Page 93 and Deed Book 582, Page 95.

O
o

All or a portion of the property herein conveyed includes or __X_ does not include the prim%&sidﬁnce of a Grantor,

This instrument prepared by: William Brumsey, III, a licensed North Carolina attorney. Delinqu%axes, if any, to be paid by
the closing attorney to the County tax collector upon disbursement of closing proceeds. (K

Submitted electronically by “Brumsey and Brumsey PLLC"
in compliance with North carolina statutes governing recordable documents
and the terms of the submitter agreement with the Currituck County Register of Deeds.

Book 1762 Page 821



BK 1762 PG 821-822 (2) DOC# 387792

%g:e property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by instrument recorded in Book 408 Page 887
Od Deed Book 397, Page 38.

A q@showing the above described property is recorded in Plat Book  § Page  95.

TO H&VE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to Grantees in
fee simpfe)

And the G\e r covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in
fee sirnplef%;hle is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the
lawful claims &f all persons whomsoever except for the exceptions hereinafter stated.

Title to the prope%arzinabove described is subject to the following exceptions:

Reservations, restri s and easements of record.

This conveyance is ma%bject to any laws, rules, regulations or ordinances, whether local, County, State or Federal, relating
to subdivision, developm fbcons(rncﬁon on or use of the property conveyed.

e

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal, or if corporate, has caused this instrument to be signed in its corporate

name by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be hereunto affixed by authority of its Board of Directors, the day and year first above written,
2 %ﬂ‘/’? e (SEAL)
(Corporate Nam!’b

PATRICIA BERRY o
By . S (SEAL)
e v
ATTEST: v (SEAL)
Q. e

Secretary (Carp&& Seal) (SEAL)
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF ITUCK
1 Nandid 0. Na nﬁgeu_d 0, a Notary Public do hereby certify

¢

that PATRICIA BERRY 6 personally

appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due executiun%e foregoing instrument for the purposes therein expressed.
Witness my hand and official stamp or seal this 88 (‘day of Eﬁh . 2024,

So 0%, (SEAL)
S "; =
iBrxeddR, o T
== [«
W, e o ©
"", q:\\e
Voot 0. \Q 30 S

Book 1762 Page 822




SUPPLEMENT-EZ COVER PAGE
|

FORMS LOADED

PROJECT INFORMATION . R e i N T SEi Sphaie e Sl
.1 _|Project Name Evolve Design + Build

2__|Project Area (ac) 2.35

3 |Coastal Wetland Area (ac) 0

4 _|Surface Water Area (ac) 0

5 |ls this project High or Low Density? High

6 | Does this project use an off-site SCM? No

Width of vegetated setbacks provided (feet)

7
8 [Will the vegetated setback remain vegetated? N/A
9 [If BUA is proposed in the setback, does it meet NCAC 02H.1003(4)(c-d)? NIA S
10 _|Is streambank stabilization proposed on this project? No
HB _B'L = ‘ - —‘— PR e e, _"‘5“:_;"5: T T T T o RE = "';"'.,'.'-"’“" i
11 lInfiltration System 1
12 |Bioretention Cell 0
13 |Wet Pond 0
14 |Stormwater Wetland 1]
15 |Permeable Pavement 0
16 |Sand Filter . 0
17 __[Rainwater Harvesting (RWH) 0
18 |Green Roof 0
18 |Level Spreader-Filter Strip (LS-FS) 0
| 20 |Disconnected Impervious Surface (DIS) 0
21 |Treatment Swale 0
22 |Dry Pond 0
23 |StormFilter 0
24 |Silva Cell 0
25 |Bayfilter 0
26 |Filterra )
| FORMS LOADED |
B ——ee - - . ————— ——
27 _|Name and Title: Victor White, P.E.
28 |Organization: Landmark Eng. & Env., P.C.
29 |Street address: P.O. Box 1190
30 _[City, State, Zip: Kitty Hawk, NC 27949
31 |Phone number(s): 252-715-3497
32 |Email:

victor@landmarkeng.net

h - *, d"
Sy ?'\':‘-S S!O ."5. -4 e
5 % -
S SR 2
: i SEAL § =
i % 028283 § 3
% 5 = & o 3
" o, & e o
AU I N
L o
"'.1,‘I Ozf:)’ E.\If“s“
Faagganeadd

Seal

W

Signature of Designer

L=

2124/




DRAINAGE AREAS

1 lilsthisa high density project? Yes

2 If so, number of drainage areas/SCMs 2

3 |Does this project have low density areas? No

4 If so, number of low density drainage areas 0
Is all/part of this project subject to previous rule

5 |versions? No

[ CLICK TO LOAD FORM |



INFILTRATION SYSTEM

Drainage area number A
2_|Minimum required treatment volume (cu ft) | 2252 cf
.3 _lls the SCM sized to treat the SW from all surfaces at build-out? Yes
4 |ls the SCM located away from contaminated soils? Yes
What are the side slopes of the SCM (H:V or enter "Vertical" for
trenches)? 4:1
6 Does the SCM have retaining walls, gabion walls or other engineered
side slopes? No
- Are the inlets, outlets, and receiving stream protected from erosion
(10-year storm)? Yes
8 Is there an overflow or bypass for inflow volume in excess of the
design volume? Yes
9 |What is the method for dewatering the SCM for maintenance? Other
10 |If applicable, will the SCM be cleaned out after construction? Yes
11 _|Does the maintenance access comply with General MDC (8)? Yes
12 |Does the drainage easement comply with General MDC (9)? N/A
13 Ifthe SCM is on a single family lot, does (will?) the plat comply with
General MDC (10)? N/A
14 |Is there an O&M Agreement that complies with General MDC (11)? Yes
15 _ |Is there an O&M Plan that complies with General MDC (12)? Yes
18 __|Does the SCM follow the device specific MDC? Yes
17__|Was the SCM designed by an NC licensed rofessional? Yes
18 |Proposed siope of the subgrade surface (%) 0-2%
19 |Are terraces or baffles provided? No
20 |Type of pretreatment: Other
Soils Data
21 |Was the soil investigated in the footprint and at the elevation of the
infiltration system? Yes
22 |SHWT elevation (fmsl) 5.30
23 _|Depth to SHWT per soils report (in) 2.20
24 _|Ground elevation at boring in soils report (fmsl) 10.40
25 Is a detailed hydrogeologic study attached if the separation is
between 1 and 2 feet? N/A
26 |Soil infiltration rate (in/hr) 10.00
|_27 _|Factor of safety (FS) (2 is recommended): 200 |
Elevations
29 |Bottom elevation (fmsl) §ft
30 _|Storage elevation (fmsl) 9. ft
31 |Bypass elevation (fmsl) 101t
For Basins Only
32 |Bottom surface area () 1413 ft
33 _|Storage elevation surface area (%) 8734. ft
For Trenches Oniy
34 |Length (ft)
35 |Width (it)
36 |Perforated pipe diameter, if applicable (inches)
37 _|Number of laterals
38 _|Total length of perforated piping
39 _|Stone type, if applicable
40 __[Stone porosity (%)
41 |Is stone free of fines?
42 |lIs the stone wrapped in geotextile fabric?
43 |Has at least one inspection port been provided?
Volumes/Drawdown
44 _|Design volume of SCM {cu fty 7286 cf
45 |Time to draw down 48 hrs
DITIONAL INFORMATION
46 Please pace to
infiltration system(s):

iltration




INF

ILTRATION SYSTEM

Drainage area number B
2__IMinimum required treatment volume (cu ft) 1851 cf
. MDC| i B e e e e A N A
.3 |Is the SCM sized to treat the SW from all surfaces at build-out? Yes
4 |ls the SCM located away from contaminated soils? Yes
5 What are the side slopes of the SCM (H:V or enter "Vertical" for
trenches)? 6:1
5 Does the SCM have retaining walls, gabion walls or other engineered
side slopes? No
7 Are the inlets, outlets, and receiving stream protected from erosion
(10-year storm)? Yes
8 Is there an overflow or bypass for inflow volume in excess of the
design volume? Yes
9 |What is the method for dewatering the SCM for maintenance? Other
10__|If applicable, will the SCM be cleaned out after construction? Yes
11 |Does the maintenance access comply with General MDC (8)? Yes
12 [Does the drainage easement comply with General MDC (9)? N/A
13 Ifthe SCMis on a single family lot, does (will?) the plat comply with
General MDC (10)? N/A
14 |Is there an D&M Agreement that complies with General MDC (11)? Yes
15 |Is there an O&M Plan that complies with General MDC (12)? Yes
16 _|Does the SCM follow the device specific MDC? \‘fes
17 __|Was the SCM designed b an NC licensed professional? es
NFILTRATION SYSTEM MOC FROM 02H.1051 S L L e T R
18 |Proposed siope of the subgrade surface (%) 0-2%
19 |Are terraces or baffles provided? No
20 |Type of pretreatment: Other
Soils Data
21 Was the soil investigated in the footprint and at the elevation of the
infiliration system? Yes
22 |SHWT elevation (fmsl) 5.30
23 _|Depth to SHWT per soils report (in) 270
24 |Ground elevation at boring in soils report (fmsl) 10.40
25 Is a detailed hydrogeolagic study attached if the separation is
between 1 and 2 feet? N/A
26 |Soil infiltration rate {in/hr) 10.00
27 |Factor of safety (FS) (2is recommended): 2.00
Elevations
29 |Bottom elevation (fmsl) 8 ft
30 _|Storage elevation (fmsl) 9.6 ft
31 {Bypass elevation (fmsl) 10 ft
For Basins Only
.32 |Bottom surface area (f) 2715 &t
33_|Storage elevation surface area (%) 5526. ft
For Trenches Only
34 |Length (ft)
35 |[Width (f)
| 36 |Perforated pipe diameter, if applicable (inches)
|37 _{Number of laterals
38 _|Total length of perforated piping
39 [Stone type, if applicable
40 |Stone porosity (%)
41 _|Is stone free of fines?
42 |Is the stone wrapped in geotextile fabric?
_ 43 |Has at least one inspaction port been provided? ]
Volumes/Drawdown
44 _|Design volume of SCM (cu ft) 6450 cf
45 48 hrs

Time to draw down (h

filtration




LANDMARK ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL, P.C.

P.O. Box 1190
KITTY HAawk, NC 27949
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Evolve Deign + Build SRS
3949 Caratoke Highway, Barco, Currituck Coupty:« oepy €3 12"

Stormwater Management Plan

Design Narrative 2 -
June 24, 2024 %%

&;vi:ﬁ‘;"gea; a':?-‘?""
The above referenced project is additional development of an existing commercial business. The business
is located on lots 4 and 5 of “Barco Commercial Lots” as recorded with the Currituck County Register of

Deeds. The two lots are a total of 102,427 sq.ft. or 2.35 acres. Existing Development at the site is

concrete walk on Lot 5. Drainage Area “A” also receives runoff from the existing entrance drive from
Caratoke Highway. Drainage Area “B” receives Stormwater runoff from the remaining existing
impervious surfaces on Lot 5 and the proposed roadside concrete sidewalk on Lot 5. Stormwater runoff
generated by the project will be managed by infiltration/detention basins through sheet flow,

Design parameters for the Stormwater Management conservatively assume 95% of runoff from
impervious asphalt, concrete, gravel surfaces and buildings will be conveyed to the proposed infiltration
/detention basins. The desi gn storms for the system are a 1.5 inch rain event, (State, infiltration), and the
runoff difference between the 2 year, 24 hour storm, (pre-development), and 5 year, 24 hour storm, (post-

volume from impervious surfaces generated by the 5 year, 24 hour storm. This storm is listed as a 4.81
inch rain event, according to NOAA Point Precipitation Frequency Estimates for the area. The site is
located at 3949 Caratoke Highway, Barco, Currituck County, North Carolina.

The proposed stormwater management plan consists of two drainage areas. For Drainage Area “A”, The
infiltration area consists of a perimeter swale/basin system as shown on the attached drawings. Proposed
impervious coverages consist of the proposed building, (2,705 sq. ft.), proposed concrete, (5,324 sq.ft.),
proposed gravel pavement, (6,350 sq. ft.), and existing asphalt, (4,587 sq. ft.). The infiltration system for
Drainage Area “A* will provide direct storage of 7,286 cu. ft., equivalent to a 4.85 inch rain event.

Storage below the basin and above the Seasonal High Water Table provides additional storage of 4,525
cu.fi. for total storage for a 7.86 inch rain event.

Erosion control measures for the site consist of temporary silt fence and inlet protection as well as

permanent stabilization of soils at the site. Al slopes are 4H: 1V or flatter, with the majority of slopes
being 5H or 6H to 1V slope.



g LANDMARK ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL, P.C.

P.O. Box 1190
KITTY HAWK, NC 27949
252-715-3497

Evolve Design + Build
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN CALCULATIONS
7/23/24

Infiltration Basin Contour Areas (Calculated/verified by Autocad)

DRAINAGE AREA “A”

Large Infiltration Basin Contour Areas
9.0' - 8,734 sq.ft. (Top of storage)
8.5'-5,216 sq. fi.

8.0'— 2,827 gq. ft.

7.5 = 1,413 sq. ft. (Bottom of basin)

Large Basin Open Volume
9.0'to 8.5' 0.5 ftx ((8,734 sq. ft. + 5,216 sq. ft.)/2) = 3,488 cu. ft.
8.5"to 8.0 0.5 ftx (5,216 sq. ft. + 2,827 sq. ft.)/2) = 2,011 cu. ft.

8.0'to 7.5 0.5 ftx ((2,827 sq. ft. + 1,413 sq. ft.)/2) = 1,060 cu. ft.
Total Large Basin Open Volume = 6,559 cu. Ft.

Small Infiltration Basin Contour Areas
9.0'—1,550 sq.ft. (Top of storage)
8.5'— 646 sq. fi.

8.0'—  66sq.ft.. (Bottom of basin)

Small Basin Open Volume

9.0 to 8.5 0.5 ft x (1,550 sq. ft. + 646 sq. ft.)/2) = 549 cu. ft.

8.5'to 8.0 0.5 ft x (646 sq. ft. + 66 sq. ft.)/2) = 178 cu. ft.
Total Small Basin Open Volume = 727 cu. Ft.

Total Basins Open Volume Drainage Area “A” = 7,286 cu. Ft.

Drainage Area “A” Impervious coverages runoff: (post Development)

Buildings: 2,705 sq. ft. (.95 runoff coefficient) = 2,570 sq. ft. (Effective area)
Concrete: 5,324 sq. ft. (.95 runoff coefficient) = 5,058 sq. ft. (Effective area)
Asphalt: 4,587 sq. ft. (.95 runoff coefficient) = 4,358 sq. fi. (Effective area)
Gravel 6,350 sq. ft. (.95 runoff coefficient) =  6.032 sq. ft. (Effective area)

Total Effective Impervious Area - D.A. “A” = 18,018 sq. ft. = 0.4136 acres

Volume required to retain 1.5 inch design storm (State) = 18,018(1.5/12) = 2,252 cu. Ft.
Volume required to retain 4.81 inch design storm (County) = 18,018(4.81/ 12) = 7,222 cu. Ft.

Therefore, Total Direct Storage to elevation 9.0’is in excess of the 4.81 inch County Design Storm.

Additional Storage in Soil Voids above the Seasonal High Water Table, (S.H.W.T.) =
(8,734 sq. ft. + 1,550 sq. ft.) x 2.2 ft. x 0.20 = 4,525 cu. Ft.

Therefore, Total Direct and Indirect Storage to elevation 9.0’is equal to precipitation from a 7.86 inch
Storm Event,



LANDMARK ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL, P.C.

P.O. Box 1180

KITTY HAWK, NC 27948
252-715-3497

Page 2

DRAINAGE AREA “B”

Infiltration Basin Contour Areas

9.6' - 5,526 sq.ft. (Top of storage @ Overflow Elevation)
9.0'— 4,293 sq. ft.

8.0'-2,715 sq. ft. (Bottom of basin)

Basin Open Volume
9.6't0 9.0 0.6 ft x ((5,526 sq. ft. + 4,293 sq. ft.)/2) = 2,946 cu. fi.
9.0' to 8.0' 1.0 ft x (4,293 sq. ft. +2,715 sq. ft.)/2) = 3,504 cu. ft.

Total Basin Open Volume Drainage Area “B> = 6,450 cu. Ft.

Drainage Area “B” Impervious coverages runoff: (post Development)
Buildings: 2,256 sq. ft. (.95 runoff coefficient) = 2,143 sq. ft. (Effective area)
Concrete: 1,850 sq. ft. (.95 runoff coefficient) = 1,758 sq. ft. (Effective area)
Asphalt: 11,480 sq. ft. (.95 runoff coefficient) = 10,906 sq. ft. (Effective area)
Total Effective Impervious Area - D.A. “B” = 14,807 sq. ft. = 0.340 acres

Volume required to retain 1.5 inch design storm (State) = 14,807(1.5/12) = 1,851 cu. Ft.
Volume required to retain 4.81 inch design storm (County) = 14,807/(4.81/12) = 5,935 cu. Ft.

Therefore, Total Direct Storage to elevation 9.6’is in excess of the 4.81 inch County Design Storm.
Additional Storage in Soil Voids above the Seasonal High Water Table, (S.H.W.T.) =
(5,526 sq. ft.) x 2.7 ft. x 0.20 = 2,984 cu. Ft.

Therefore, Total Direct and Indirect Storage to elevation 9.6’is equal to precipitation from a 7.64 inch
Storm Event.



LANDMARK ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL, P.C.

P.O. Box 1190

KITTY HAWK, NC 27949
- 252-715-3497

Subject: Field evaluation of soil characteristics for Evolve Design & Build, located at 3949
Caratoke Highway, Barco, Currituck County, North Carolina.

The above site was visited by representatives of Landmark Engineering & Environmental, P.C.
On July 9, 2024 to obtain information on soil profile characteristics in the proposed Stormwater
Infiltration Basin Area for Drainage area “B” at the site and corroborate findings from Protocol
Sampling Service’s investigation of the soils at the site from March 27, 2024. The findings are as
follows:

Physical observation and written profiles of the soils were completed during a single soil boring
advanced at the site. The soil profile encountered during the boring is listed below as follows:

Boring #1 (ground Elevation 10.4' msl +/-)

0"-12" Dark Brown - Brown silty fine sand - (SP-SM), (7.5YR 4/4).
common fine root matter

12"-22" Light Yellowish Brown fine sand - (SP), (10YR 6/4). some fine
root matter

22"-50" Brownish Yellow fine sand with some clay and silt - (SP-SC)
(10YR 6/8), clay content gradually decreasing with depth
throughout profile

50"-64" Brownish Yellow silty fine sand - (SP-SM) (10YR 6/8), slightly

moist starting at 58"-60", moisture content increasing with depth to
66”. Faint SHWT indicators detected at 627-64”

64"-74" Light Yellowish Brown fine sand - (SP) (10YR 6/4), moisture
increasing with depth. SHWT indicators detected at 64”-66” No
static water detected at end of boring (74" BLS)

SHWT conservatively estimated to be at 5.3' msl (NAVD 88)

Based on site investigations, the soils present at the site are consistent with a State Loamy Fine
Sand, (StA). This classification corresponds well with the USDA’s “Soil Survey of Currituck
County North Carolina”. Soils encountered during site investigations have estimated infiltration
rates of 10 to in excess of 20"/hr. A Conservative Seasonal High Water Table, (SHWT)
elevation of 5.3' msl, NAVD 88 Datum), was calculated based on the boring at the site and

Protocol Sampling’s previous investigation. Using this conservative estimate of the SHWT, the
bottom of the infiltration basin has a 2 + foot separation from the SHWT.



Protocol Sampling Service, Inc.
4114 Laurel Ridge Drive “Experts in Environmental Compliance” Protocolsampling@yahoo.com
Raleigh, North Carolina 27612 Environmentalservicesnc.com
April 2, 2024

Mr. Thomas Kwasny, P. E.

Civil Engineering and Land Planning Consultants
198 Augusta Drive

Grandy, North Carolina 27939

Re: Soil Inspection — Stormwater — Evolve Design + Build
0 Caratoke Highway
Barco, Currituck County, North Carolina
Protocol Project No. 24-56

Dear Mr. Kwasny:

The subject property that will be developed as a warehouse facility was inspected by Protocol Sampling
Service, Inc., personnel Wednesday, March 27, 2024. Protocol personnel inspected the lot by advancing two
(2) soil borings for lithologic descriptions, depth to the seasonal high-water table and the depth to static water
table in proposed storm water basin “A”,

The infiltration area was found to be flat (slope <1 .0%) with surveyed elevations of 8.6 to 8.9 feet-msl. The
seasonal high-water table was found from 42 to 43 inches below land surface and the static water table was
found from depths of 54 to 55-inches below the soil surface across the study area. The soil matched the State
soil series profile with excellent structure (granular), consistence (friable) and texture (loamy sand) with a
seasonal high water table elevation of 5.10 to 5.32° msl. Given a 20% porosity value for the loamy sand
surface soils and an infiltration rate of at least 20.0-inches/hour, which overlies a sandy clay loam with greater
than 30% porosity with an infiltration rate of 10.0-inches/hour, the infiltration area should easily accept any
storm water flow from the impervious areas,

Please call me at (919) 210-6547 if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,
Protocol Sampling Service, Inc.

David E. Meyer, N.C.L'S.S.
President

cc: file

NC Licensed Soil Scientist NC Licensed Well Contractor NC Licensed Geologist Septic Design
Monitor Well Installation Water Well Rehabilitation/Abandonment/Testing  Direct Push Technology
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Soil Profile Description
0 Caratoke Highway — Profile 1&2

0 — 8 inches; dark brown (7.5YR 3/3) loamy fine sand; granular; friable.
8 — 14 inches; yellowish brown (10YR 5/4) loamy sand; granular; friable.
14 — 36 inches; brownish yellow (10YR 6/8) sandy clay loam; subangular blocky: friable.

36 — 42 inches; brownish yellow (10YR 6/8) and very pale brown (10YR 7/4) sandy loam;
subangular blocky; friable.

42 — 60 inches; brownish yellow (10YR 6/8) loamy sand with strong brown (7.5YR 5/6)
concentrations and gray (10YR 6/1) depletions; single grained; loose

60 — 72 inches; light yellowish brown (10YR 6/4) fine sand; single grained; loose

Soil Series: State

Landscape: Coastal Plain
Landform: terrace

Parent Material: Marine sediments
Drainage Class: well drained
Particle Size Class: sandy
Temperature Regime: thermic
Subgroup Classification: Typic Hapludult
Examination Method: auger boring
Date: March 27, 2024

Weather: Overcast, 55°
Investigators: David Meyer

Shwt:

42-43”

Measured water table depth: 54-55
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Soil Map—Currituck County, North Carolina

Evolve Design + Build

Map Unit Legend

Map Unit Symbol Map Unit Name Acres in AOI Percent of AOI
| StA State fine sandy loam, 0 to 2 7.8 99.1%
percent slopes ' ;
To | Tomotley fine sandy loam ' 0.1/ 0.9% |
| Totals for Area of Interest 7.9 | 100.0%
usbA  Natural Resources Web Soil Survey 7123/2024
Conservation Service National Cooperative Soil Survey
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The SCM(s) on this project include (check all that apply & corresponding O&M sheets will be added automatically):

Infiltration Basin Quantity:| 2 Location(s): j
Infiltration Trench Quantity:] 0 Location(s):
Bioretention Cell Quantity: 0 Location(s):
Wet Pond Quantity: 0 Location(s):
Stormwater Wetland Quantity: 0 Location(s):
Permeable Pavement Quantity: 0 Location(s):
Sand Filter Quantity: 0 Location(s):
Rainwater Harvesting Quantity: 0 Location(s):
Green Roof Quantity: 0 Location(s):
Level Spreader - Filter Strip Quantity: 0 Location(s):
Proprietary System Quantity: 0 Location(s):
Treatment Swale Quantity: 0 Location(s):

Dry Pond Quantity: 0 Location(s):
Disconnected Impervious Surface Present:| No Location(s):
User Defined SCM Present.| No Location(s):
Low Density Present:| No Type: L

CLICK TO UPDATE O&M MANUAL

Responsible Party: |Mr. Jordan Daneker
Title & Organization: Managing Member, Evolve Design + Build, LLC
Street address:[ 3949 Caratoke Highway
City, state, zip: Barco, NC 27917
Phone number(s):

mail: —_— _—
Signature: /‘,/4_ Date: 7’ £y- Zf
LE , e J Nilnoe Filipk @ Notary Public for the State of Nifafnia
Sountof Lnesapeale dohersby certify that  “Jorddn Dapskpy
sersonally appeared before me this W dayof TWly 1072 and

]
acknowledge the due execution of the Operations and Maintenance A reement .

Nitness my hand and official seal, _ﬁW y / MM@M—\A& ;/V/k~

|

CHRISTY'NICHOLE Fi IPAK
~ NOTARY PUBLIC
REG. #7662038 -
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 0/30/2024

|

eal My commission expires Q2] 74

ORM-EZ 7/23/2024
rsion 1.5 O&M Agreement : Pe. 3



Important operation and maintenance procedures:
- The drainage area will be carefull

Y managed to reduce the sediment load to the infiltration basin.

No portion of the infiltration basin will be fertilized after the initial fertilization that is required to establish

wed if vegetation is planted on the surface of the infiltration basin and a

- The vegetation in and around the basin will be maintained at a height of four to six inches.

After the infiltration basin is established
greater than 1.0 inches (or 1.5 inches if

, it will be inspected quarterly and within 24 hours after every storm event
in a Coastal County). Records of operation and maintenance shall be keptin a

known set location and shall be available upon request.

Inspection activities shall be performed as follows. Any problems that are found shall be repaired immediately.

%EM element:

Potential problem:

How to remediate the problem:

The entire infiltration
basin

Trash/debris is present.

Remove the trash/debris.

The grass filter strip or
other pretreatment area

Areas of bare soil and/or
erosive gullies have
formed.

Regrade the soil if necessary to remove the gully, plant ground
cover and water until it is established. Provide lime and a one-
time fertilizer application.

Sediment has accumulated
to a depth of greater than
three inches.

Search for the source of the sediment and remedy the problem if
possible. Remove the sediment and dispose of it in a location
where it will not cause impacts to streams or the SCM.

'The flow diversion
structure (if applicable)

The structure is clogged.

Unclog the conveyance and dispose of any sediment in a location
where it will not cause impacts to streams or the SCM.

The structure is damaged.

Make any necessary repairs or replace if damage is too much for
repair.

The inlet device

The inlet pipe is clogged (if
applicable).

Unclog the pipe and dispose of any sediment in a location where
it will not cause impacts to streams or the SCM.

The inlet pipe is cracked or
otherwise damaged (if
applicable).

Repair or replace the pipe.

Erosion is occurring in the
swale (if applicable).

Regrade the swale if necessary and provide erosion control
devices such as reinforced turf matting or riprap to avoid future
erosion problems.

Stone verge is clogged or
covered in sediment (if
applicable).

Remove sediment and clogged stone and replace with clean
stone.

The basin

More than four inches of
sediment has accumulated.

Search for the source of the sediment and remedy the problem if
possible. Remove the sediment and dispose of it in a location
where it will not cause impacts to streams or the SCM.

Erosion of the basin
surface has occurred or
riprap is displaced.

Provide additional erosion protection such as reinforced turf
matting or riprap if needed to prevent future erosion problems.

Water is standing more
than three days after a

storm event.

Replace the top few inches of soil to see if this corrects the
standing water problem. If not, consult an appropriate
professional for a more extensive repair,
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Soil

Science Geology

Hydrogeology

Protocol Sampling Service, Inc.

4114 Laurel Ridge Drive “Experts in Environmental Compliance” Protocolsampling@yahoo.com
Raleigh, North Carolina 27612 Environmentalservicesnc.com
April 2, 2024

Mr. Thomas Kwasny, P. E.

Civil Engineering and Land Planning Consultants
198 Augusta Drive

Grandy, North Carolina 27939

Re: Soil Inspection — Stormwater — Evolve Design + Build
0 Caratoke Highway
Barco, Currituck County, North Carolina
Protocol Project No. 24-56

Dear Mr. Kwasny:

The subject property that will be developed as a warehouse facility was inspected by Protocol Sampling
Service, Inc., personnel Wednesday, March 27, 2024. Protocol personnel inspected the lot by advancing two
(2) soil borings for lithologic descriptions, depth to the seasonal high-water table and the depth to static water
table in proposed storm water basin “A”.

The infiltration area was found to be flat (slope <1.0%) with surveyed elevations of 8.6 to 8.9 feet-msl. The
seasonal high-water table was found from 42 to 43 inches below land surface and the static water table was
found from depths of 54 to 55-inches below the soil surface across the study area. The soil matched the State
soil series profile with excellent structure (granular), consistence (friable) and texture (loamy sand) with a
seasonal high water table elevation of 5.10 to 5.32” msl. Given a 20% porosity value for the loamy sand
surface soils and an infiltration rate of at least 20.0-inches/hour, which overlies a sandy clay loam with greater
than 30% porosity with an infiltration rate of 10.0-inches/hour, the infiltration area should easily accept any
storm water flow from the impervious areas.

Please call me at (919) 210-6547 if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,
Protocol Sampling Service, Inc.

David E. Meyer, N.C.L'S.S.
President

cc: file

NC Licensed Soil Scientist NC Licensed Well Contractor NC Licensed Geologist Septic Design
Monitor Well Installation Water Well Rehabilitation/Abandonment/Testing Direct Push Technology
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Soil Profile Description
0 Caratoke Highway — Profile 1&2

0 — 8 inches; dark brown (7.5YR 3/3) loamy fine sand; granular; friable.
8 — 14 inches; yellowish brown (10YR 5/4) loamy sand; granular; friable.
14 — 36 inches; brownish yellow (10YR 6/8) sandy clay loam; subangular blocky; friable.

36 — 42 inches; brownish yellow (10YR 6/8) and very pale brown (10YR 7/4) sandy loam;
subangular blocky; friable.

42 — 60 inches; brownish yellow (10YR 6/8) loamy sand with strong brown (7.5YR 5/6)
concentrations and gray (L0YR 6/1) depletions; single grained; loose

60 — 72 inches; light yellowish brown (10YR 6/4) fine sand; single grained; loose

Soil Series: State

Landscape: Coastal Plain
Landform: terrace

Parent Material: Marine sediments
Drainage Class: well drained
Particle Size Class: sandy
Temperature Regime: thermic
Subgroup Classification: Typic Hapludult
Examination Method: auger boring
Date: March 27, 2024

Weather: Overcast, 55°
Investigators: David Meyer

Shwit:

42-43”

Measured water table depth: 54-55”
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